• Additional sidewalks, 1000 sf
• Additional landscaping/irrigation (All areas disturbed for construction of the multi-purpose building and

picnic pavilions)
• Public Art

Total hard costs (provided by the City) for PHASE I of the project is targeted at $6,971,702.00 (six million, nine hundred 
seventy one thousand, seven hundred and two dollars) and for Phase II, $2,488,866.00 (two million, four hundred eighty 
eight thousand, eight hundred and sixty six dollars).  These budgets are the basis for this scope of services and fees. If 
additional park program components are added or altered in the phases to the project as directed by the City, BA shall 
negotiate additional fees.   

Assisting BA (Landscape Architecture, Architecture and Civil Engineering) with these services shall be the following firms:

[...]

the soil investigations are performed and shall inform the City if the foundation recommendations differ from this 
assumption. 

Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing and Fire Protection (MEP) Engineering (prepared by Delta G. Consulting Engineers) 
Services shall include, design and preparation of MEP construction drawings for a one-story +/- twelve thousand five 
hundred (12,500) square foot recreation center; one (1) story one thousand (1000) square foot maintenance building; 
electrical design for the multi-purpose field lighting, pathway lighting, parking lot lighting, irrigation system and the covered 
pavilions. These services shall also include: